Potential annualised gross rent from current, near-term and future
pipeline5, by asset type (£422m at 31 December 2024)

SEGRO land bank (31 December 2024)

Leipzig

Stryków

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

La
nd

 b
an

k
va

lu
e,

 £
m

Long-term and residual land bank Future development pipeline

Alternative use As % of portfolio (right hand scale)

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

800

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

La
nd

 v
al

ue
, £

m
Land Acquired Land utilised for development Land disposed Net

28

Land bank provides optionality and opportunity for growth

Net land utilisation, 2016-2024
(Based on opening book value or acquisition value)

68
(84)

(118) (28)

86
(40)

433

151

(207)

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

Euro gross assets Euro debt Euro currency swaps Other euro liabilities

- €1.21:£1 as at 31 December 2024
- € assets 75% hedged by € liabilities
- €1.7bn (£1.4bn) of residual exposure – 11% of Group NAV
- Illustrative NAV sensitivity vs €1.21:

- +5% (€1.27) = -£65m (-5 pence per share)
- -5% (€1.15) = +£72m (+5 pence per share)

- Loan to Value (on look-through basis) at €1.21:£1 is 28%,
- Sensitivity vs €1.21:

- +5% (€1.27) LTV -0.7%
- -5% (€1.15) LTV +0.8%

- Average rate for 12 months to 31 December 2024 €1.18:£1
- € income 55% hedged by € expenditure (including interest)
- Adjusted € profit after tax for the period €117m (£99m) – 22%

of Group
- Illustrative annualised adjusted profit after tax sensitivity

versus €1.18
- +5% (€1.24) = -£4.7m (-c.0.4 pence per share)
- -5% (€1.12) = +£5.2m (+c.0.4 pence per share)

29

Euro currency exposure and hedging

Balance sheet, £m (31 December 2024)

0

50

100

150

200

250

Euro income Euro Costs

Adjusted profit after tax, £m (12 months to 31 December 2024)

Assets 75%
hedged

Income 55%
hedged

30

Positioning SEGRO to deliver on its purpose

Investing in our local
communities and
environments
SEGRO is an integral part of the communities
in which it operates, and we are committed